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TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH RANGE 33 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SECs

SUBDIVISION

NE Y4

NW %

SW ¥

SE %

Lots

Other Description

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classificat

ion, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

36

Al

SG Act of Cong

ORORAA 000050

02/14/1859

No Res; Title to State to vest on approval of Survey, Subj to prior rights; See Act of
Cong 01/25/1927

All land lying within 1/4 mile
Kieger Creek; 32S 32%2E

EO Wdl Pwr S Res 344

OROR 019067

03/17/1913

NOS, Open to Min entry subject to PL 359 08/11/1955; Mod EO 05/19/1913

2-4

1-3,7,8

10

11

1-8

14

12

26

1,45

30%S 34E, 31S 34E

EO Mod Pwr S Res 344 EO 03/18/1913

05/19/1913

To conform to Sur; Partially Rev EO 5372 06/20/1930; Rest PLO 4200 04/24/1967

18

85.23

HE

B 08141

05/21/1915

Canc 10/18/1916

27

34

320.00

HE

B 08158

05/28/1915

Canc 09/19/1918

29

37S 10E

40.00

RRIS Pat

501638

12/02/1915

D/C; ORORAA 012996

32

33

32S 33E

240.00

HE Pat

542939

08/18/1916

D/C; ORB 0006671

30

>

31S 32%E

40.00

HE Pat

552926

11/03/1916

D/C; ORB 0006669

28

33

32S 33E

280.00

HE

B 09030

12/05/1916

Rel 07/30/1923

3-6

17

20

21

27

28

33

34

23S 28E

SO Temp Wdl SD

04/12/1917

See SO 10/14/1918, SO 11/04/1918

4,5

17

20

21

28

33

34

35

23S 28E

SO Wdl SD 43

10/14/1918

See SO 01/28/1939

3,6

17

21

27

28

23S 28E

SO Rev SD SO 04/12/1917

11/04/1918

11

58

14

30%S 34E

112.60

HE Pat

670206

03/15/1919

D/C; ORB 0006670
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TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH RANGE 33 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW ¥4 SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE |For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
4 18
10 X 165.23 |CE Pat 683460 06/06/1919 |D/C; ORB 0009006
9 X|X|X]|X 160.00 |CE Pat 683462 06/06/1919 |D/C; ORB 0009904
15 X
22 XX 120.00 |CE Pat 683466 06/06/1919 |D/C; ORB 0010176
18 X|X| XX
19 | X
20 X XX 320.00 |HE Pat 735567 02/19/1920 |D/C; ORB 0008272; See Deed to US OROR 002020 02/18/1935
8 X 02N 42E 40.00 |RRIS Pat 738359 03/04/1920 |D/C; ORORAA 029378
34 X | X
35 7.8 32S 33E 157,59 |HE Pat 142527 03/30/1920 |D/C; ORB 0008144
33 X X|X|X]|X 32S 33E 200.00 |SRHE B 09997 07/24/1920 |Rel 07/30/1923
4,5
XX | X | X[ X|X]X]|X
18 X 31S 32%E 44516 |SRHE B 011169 12/07/1920 |Amdt; Rel 07/11/1923
15 X X
21 | X X
22 X|X| XX 320.00 |HE Pat 791676 01/24/1921 |D/C; ORB 0009027
2,7
XX 165.25 |HE Pat 845650 01/25/1922 |DIC; B 08141, ORB 0009155
34,6
XX | X X
10 X 330.56 | SRHE Pat 845651 01/25/1922 |D/C, All Min PD; B 08141, ORB 0009155
32 XX XX 160.00 |CE Pat 876587 08/16/1922 |D/C; ORB 0009905
30 X1 X
| XX | XX | X]|X[X]|X]|X X|X|X| XX 640.00 |SRHE TD 025936 11/02/1922 | Canc 05/04/1928
20 XX X | X | X XX X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 890094 12/09/1922 | DIC, All Min PD; ORB 0011101; See Deed to US OROR 002020 02/18/1935
20 XX X
NOS, Not open to locatable non-metalliferous; Partial Rev & Rest PLO 5872
29 X X | X 16S 25E EO Wdl PW Res 87 OROR 020234 11/09/1923 | 06/20/1981 46FR28414 05/27/1981, OE 06/20/1981
28 X
29 | X XX 15S 26E EO Wdl PW Res 88 11/21/1923 |Rev & Rest PLO 6263 07/13/1982 47FR26132 06/17/1982
2,18
X X
X XX 325.16 |HE Pat 953815 02/21/1925 |D/C; ORB 0010632
22 XX | XX XX
27 | X | X 320.00 |HE Pat 965198 08/14/1925 |D/C; ORV 0008184
10 X|X| XX
15 X X X X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 967266 10/02/1925 |DIC, All Min PD; ORV 0008141
21 X X
27 XX | X[ X]|X]|X 320.00 |SRHE Pat 969216 11/10/1925 |DIC, All Min PD; ORV 0008189
30 X 31S 32%E 40.00 |SRHE Pat 969554 11/14/1925 |DIC, All Min PD; ORV 0008130
17 X
8 | X | X[ X]|X]|X XX 320.00 |SRHE Pat 972527 01/14/1926 |D/C, All Min PD; ORV 0008383
3,6
X | X X|X| XX 325.16 |SRHE Pat 972529 01/14/1926 |D/C, All Min PD; ORV 0008414
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TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH RANGE 33 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW ¥4 SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE |For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
8 X
17 XXX | X|X]|X X 320.00 |HE Pat 972990 01/21/1926 |D/C; ORV 0008255
28 XX X
29 X X 200.00 |SRHE Pat 988016 10/26/1926 |DIC, All Min PD; ORV 0008129
16 All Act of Cong SG 01/25/1927 |No Res; Extends Act 02/14/1859 to Min lands, Subj to prior rights
27 X X|X|X]|X[X
34 | XX 320.00 |SRHE Pat 999953 04/12/1927 |DI/C, All Min PD; ORV 0008493
29 X
32 XXX X]|X]|X[X]|X 32S 33E 360.00 |SRHE Pat 1000545 04/22/1927 |DIC, All Min PD; ORV 0008554
19 X X | X X | X
30 X| X | X|X X 31S 32%E 400.00 |SRHE TD 926939 12/05/1928 |Rel 09/13/1934
11 5.8
14 1 27S 41E EO Rev Pwr S Res 344 EO 05/19/1913 5372 06/20/1930
Def; 38S 15E 320.00 |IL Base 63 05/28/1932
2,3,6,7
1

X1 XX X X
17 | X X X
21 XX X X
27 XX
28 | X XX | XX XX
29 | X X
33 X | X | X X|X|X]|X
34 X 32S 32%E SO Wdl SD 43 07/12/1933 | See SO 01/28/1939
18 XX | XX
19 | X

Acq land, All Min Acg, PD; F&WS; Formerly OR 015495; Title accepted
04/15/1935; See Proc 2416 OROR 021574 07/25/1940; See Deed from US
20 XXX | X]|X|[X]X]|X X1 X X 26S 31E 640.00 |WDtoUS OROR 002020 02/18/1935 |OROR 006773 7/27/1949
18 X|X| XX
19 | X
EO 7106 Wdl Malheur Migratory Bird
20 XX | X|X|X]|X]|X]|X X | X X 27S 30E Refuge OROR 021574 07/19/1935 |Segr Undet; See Name Chg Proc 2416 07/25/1940
30 X | X
3 | XX | X X | X]|X[X]|X]|X XX | X]|X]|X 640.00 |SRHE Pat 1085088 07/17/1936 |D/C, All Min PD; ORTD 0026671
33 XX | X]X]|X 200.00 |SRHE TD 028933 12/28/1936 |Rel 01/19/1938
2-7
1

X | X|X XX XX X|X|X]|X
7 | X X[ XX X| X | X|X
20 | X
21 X | X XX X]|X[X X X | X
27 XX
28 | X[ X | X|X|X]|X]|X[X X|X|X]|X
29 | X X
3B | XX | XX X|X| XX
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TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH RANGE 33 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SECs

SUBDIVISION

NE Y4

NW %

SW ¥

SE %

Lots

Other Description

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE

NW | SW

NW | SW

NW | SW

NW | SW

SE

For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classificat

ion, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

34

X

35

17S 16E

SO Rev SD 43 SO 10/14/1918, SO
07/12/1933

01/28/1939

27S 30E

Proc 2416 Name Chg Malheur Migratory
Bird Refuge EO 7106 07/19/1935 to
Malheur NWR

OROR 021574

07/25/1940

Segr Undet

18

19

20

30S 32E

640.00

Deed from US

OROR 006773

07/27/1949

Uranium, Thorium, Fissionable materials Acq, PD; F&WS; Effective 07/27/1949;
See Deed to US OROR  035082PT 04/30/1984

30

31

360.00

PS Pat

1167081

11/30/1956

D/C; ORORE 0003899

2-4

1-3,7,8

10

11

1-7

14

N
D

145

30S 33E

PLO Rest Pwr S Res 344 EO 4200
05/19/1913

OR 590

04/24/1967
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All Unapprop public lands;
18S 33%E

SD O Prop CI Mult Use

OROR 001898

11/07/1967

CI SD O 04/09/1968; Term 08/05/1982, Rest 09/13/1982, 47FR34051, 08/05/1982
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TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH RANGE 33 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW ¥4 SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE |For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
18 XX | XX
19 | X
PD land, Soil, Clay, Stone, Sand and Gravel; Uranium, Thorium, Fissionable

20 XXX X|X]|X]|X]|X XX X 18S 34E 640.00 |SX Deed to US OROR 035082PT | 04/30/1984 |materials Acqg, PD; Title accepted 05/17/1984
2 Al
3 1-4,6,7,8
4 3-6
5 Al
6 136
7 X | X XXX X[ X|X|X|X[X]X]X]|X
8 XXX XX XX XX ]| X|X
9 XXX ]| X]|X]|X XX ]| X|X
10 | X | X | X|X]|X XXX XXX X]|X]|X|X
11 1-4,6,7
14 2-8
15 [ XX | X[ X|X|X|X]|X XX XX X
17 | X | X | X | X X XX | XX
18 Al
19 Al
20 Al
21 XX XXX XXX X]|X]|X|X|X]X
22 | X X X X
23 Al
26 Al
27 XXX XXX X]|X|X|X[X]X]X]|X
28 Al
29 | XX | X|X[X]|X|X]|X]|X]|X XXX | X|X
30 | X | X X XX X XX
A [ X[ XXX | X[ X|X]|X]|X XXX | X|X
32 | X | X XXX X|X]|X]|X]|X
B XX XXX X]|X]|X]|X XXX | X|X
M XX XXX X[ X]|X|X|X[|X]X]|X]|X
35 1-6 28S 31E Prop Wdl Steens Mt Area OROR 055174 09/17/1999 |64FR50531 09/17/1999; Canc 02/26/2001, 66FR13343 03/05/2001
2 Al

Mé&B Map & Legal Description
3 of Record

Mé&B Map & Legal Description
4 of Record
5 Al
6 Al
7 Al
8 Al

Mé&B Map & Legal Description
9 of Record

Mé&B Map & Legal Description
10 of Record
11 Al
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE Y4 NW ¥4 SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE |For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
14 All
Mé&B Map & Legal Description
15 of Record
17 All
18 All
19 All
20 All
21 All
22 All
23 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
29 All
30 All
31 All
32 All
33 All
34 All
Act of Cong PL 106-399 Title | Wdl
35 All; 33S 33E Steens Mtn Coop Mgmt & Protection Area|  OROR 056178 | 10/30/2000 | Cmplx Surf
Act of Cong PL 106-399 Title IV Wdl
Entire Township; 33S 33E Steens Mtn Mineral OROR 056183 10/30/2000 |NOSS
18 X
29 X
30 X | X 30S 32E PX Pat 3620010127 06/26/2001 |D/C; OROR 050798FD
3 2-4,6-8
10 | X | X[ X]|X]|X X X|X|X]|X
11 2,3,6,7
14 2-8
15 | X | X X X X
22 | X X X X
23 1-8
26 1-8
34 X X
35 1-6 27S 31E PX Pat 3620020014 04/01/2002 |D/C; OROR 056174FD; 6,898.07 total Ac.
3 1
11 4 30S 33E R/IW Rd OROR 061083ED | 10/27/2006 |Nonexclusive
3 2,7,8
10 | X
11 2,3,56,8
14 1 29S 33E PX Esmt to US OROR 061083PT | 10/27/2006 |Nonexclusive; Map does not match legals




